505106478 09/21/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5153237 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ODED LOEBL	01/30/2014
DIDIER TOUBIA	01/30/2014
HAIM YUSTEIN	01/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NLT SPINE LTD.
Street Address:	YAD HARUTZIM ST.
City:	KFAR SABA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	44641

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14178328

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)588-1938

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

502-625-2773 Phone:

Email: kbrennan@middletonlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** MIDDLETON REUTLINGER Address Line 1: **401 SOUTH FOURTH STREET**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2600**

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZS315-18061 NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT H. EICHENBERGER **SIGNATURE:** /Robert H. Eichenberger/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/21/2018

Total Attachments: 1

505106478

source=14178328assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046941 FRAME: 0268

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

ODED LOEBL

DIDIER TOUBIA

HAIM YUSTEIN

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

NLT SPINE LTD. P.O. BOX 2289 YAD HARUTZIM ST. KFAR SABA 44641 ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANT WITH ADJUSTABLE ANGLE BETWEEN TISSUE CONTACT SURFACES

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney Docket No. 3201/178, filed January 28, 2014

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 30 day of Juney 2014

ODED FOERF

DIDIER TOUBIA

HAIM YUSTEIN

PATENT REEL: 046941 FRAME: 0269

RECORDED: 09/21/2018